CITY OF SOMERVILLE

ORDINANCE NO.

IN THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen, in session assembled, that 2003-11 of the Code of
Ordinances of the City of Somerville is hereby repealed, and Section 2-324 of the Code of
Ordinances is enacted and establishes the stipends of the boards and commissions, as set forth

below:

Position

Licensing Commission
Licensing Commission
Licensing Commission
Zoning Board of Appeals
Zoning Board of Appeals
Zoning Board of Appeals
Zoning Board of Appeals
Zoning Board of Appeals
Zoning Board of Appeals (Alt.)
Zoning Board of Appeals (Alt.)
Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Condo Review Board
Condo Review Board
Condo Review Board
Condo Review Board
Condo Review Board
Chairman/Board of Health
Board of Health Member
Board of Health Member
Redevelopment Authority
Redevelopment Authority
Redevelopment Authority
Redevelopment Authority
Election Commissioner
Election Commissioner
Election Commissioner
Board of Assessors

Current Salary
2176.56

2176.56
2176.56
5078.83
5078.83
5078.83
5078.83
5078.83
2539.41
2539.41
5078.83
5078.83
5078.83
5078.83
5078.83
3046.80
3046.80
3046.80
3046.80
3046.80
2902.19
2176.56
2176.56
2176.56
2176.56
2176.56
2176.56
2902.18
2902.18
2902.18
8248.80

Proposed Salary eff. 7/01/12

3600.00
3600.00
3600.00
5607.49
5607.49
5607.49
5607.49
5607.49
2803.80
2803.80
5607.49
5607.49
5607.49
5607.49
5607.49
3600.00
3600.00
3600.00
3600.00
3600.00
3600.00
3600.00
3600.00
3600.00
3600.00
3600.00
3600.00
3600.00
3600.00
3600.00
9107.40

Approved by the Board of Aldermen:




President



