## **CITY OF SOMERVILLE**

## ORDINANCE NO. \_\_\_\_\_ IN THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN \_\_\_\_\_

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen, in session assembled, that 2003-11 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Somerville is hereby repealed, and Section 2-324 of the Code of Ordinances is enacted and establishes the stipends of the boards and commissions, as set forth below:

<u>Position</u>	Current Salary	Proposed Salary eff. 7/01/12
Licensing Commission	2176.56	3600.00
Licensing Commission	2176.56	3600.00
Licensing Commission	2176.56	3600.00
Zoning Board of Appeals	5078.83	5607.49
Zoning Board of Appeals	5078.83	5607.49
Zoning Board of Appeals	5078.83	5607.49
Zoning Board of Appeals	5078.83	5607.49
Zoning Board of Appeals	5078.83	5607.49
Zoning Board of Appeals (Alt.)	2539.41	2803.80
Zoning Board of Appeals (Alt.)	2539.41	2803.80
Planning Board	5078.83	5607.49
Condo Review Board	3046.80	3600.00
Condo Review Board	3046.80	3600.00
Condo Review Board	3046.80	3600.00
Condo Review Board	3046.80	3600.00
Condo Review Board	3046.80	3600.00
Chairman/Board of Health	2902.19	3600.00
Board of Health Member	2176.56	3600.00
Board of Health Member	2176.56	3600.00
Redevelopment Authority	2176.56	3600.00
Election Commissioner	2902.18	3600.00
Election Commissioner	2902.18	3600.00
Election Commissioner	2902.18	3600.00
Board of Assessors	8248.80	9107.40

Approved by the Board of Aldermen:

## President